
Name Phone Number Email 

Dublin / Leinster Region: 
Austin Naughton 086 8643314 austinnaughton@hotmail.com

Brenda Kelly 087 6756701 bkelly@accs.ie

Catherine Gralton 087 2054027 cathgralton@gmail.com

David Dwyer 087 2874054 schools@careerhorizons.ie

David O’Connell 087 2906277 doc73m@gmail.com

Denis Magner 087 9811777 denismagner2@gmail.com

Derek Lowry 086 1594018 dereklowry59@gmail.com

Dr Amalee Meehan 086 6037476 amalee.meehan@dcu

Eileen O’Connor 086 0773340 eoc1000@gmail.com

Eileen Salmon 086 8821126 seileen02@gmail.com

Eleanor Parks 087 2728642 parkseleanor@gmail.com

Eleanor Reddy (Irish Speaker) 087 9186708 Ereddy43@gmail.com

Francis Lafferty 086 3957788 francislafferty@gmail.com

Frank Moran 01 4939421\086 8966621 fjmoran2001@gmail.com

Joe Sweeney 087 2314600 joe63sweeney@gmail.com

John Bean 087 9782322 johntbean@msn.com

Kay O’Brien 086 8517903 kayobri@gmail.com

Maria Barry 086 8946985 annettemariabarry@gmail.com

Pat McKenna 086 8541002 principal@psn.ie

Patricia McDonagh 086 8478795 trmcdonagh@gmail.com

Susan Duffy 087 2829963 duffysu27@gmail.com

Orlagh Brett 086 8602799 orlaghbrettm@gmail.com

Valerie McCormick 086 8345544 valerieannemccormick@gmail.com

Munster Region:
Anne McMahon 087 7627868 faymcmahon@gmail.com

Antoinette Nic Gearailt, (Irish Speaker) 087 2834891 antoinettefitz57@gmail.com

Claire Knight 086 8324384 Claireknight.knight@gmail.com

Joseph Keane 087 2266390 jraykeane@gmail.com

John Hourihan 087 2483505 jdhourihan@gmail.com

John O’Sullivan 086 3923891 Osullivanjohn47@gmail.com

Mary O’Sullivan 086 8394903 osull.maryk@gmail.com

Mary Scriven 085 8431068 scriven.mary@gmail.com

Mary Shannon 086 8306333 Crimmins_mary@yahoo.ie

Michael McNulty 087 9508017 macballinree@hotmail.com

Ming Loughnane 086 8236454 mingloughnane@gmail.com

Pat Piggott 087 2225254 patggpigott57@gmail.com

Rock Kirwin 086 8894320 rekirwin@gmail.com

Seán Kelleher (Irish Speaker) 087 2865615 kelleherjf@gmail.com

Sean Kennedy 087 6724639 skballypierce@gmail.com

Seán Ó Broin 087 9818028 seanobroin9@gmail.com

Connacht Region: 
Gay McManus 087 2202011 gabmcmanus2803@gmail.com

Malachy Molloy 086 8561052 mmolloy.ias@gmail.com

Mary Mullarkey 087 6776021 mar14mull@gmail.com

Michael Brett 087 2133450 cbarbretts@gmail.com

Ming Loughnane 086 8236454 mingloughnane@gmail.com

Sean Wynne 087 6312708 info@allen.ie

Thomas Glynn 087 6370484 glynntom@gmail.com

Ulster Region: 
Andrew Kelly 087 2730918 andrewiankelly@gmail.com

Frances Bonner (Irish Speaker) 087 6393997 fmbonner@gmail.com

Gerry Breslin 087 2443414 gmbres@hotmail.com

Joe Carolan 087 2846747 joefcarolan71@gmail.com

Patsy McVicar (Irish speaker) 087 2283139 pmvpcc@gmail.com

Paul Fiorentini 086 8118039 paulifiorentini@gmail.com

These members have been agreed between ACCS, ASTI and TUI. 

Independent Panel for the Interview Board for Post of Responsibility Appointments in 

Community & Comprehensive Schools 

The information on this list is circulated to schools with the consent of the Independent Panel members for the 

purpose of schools contacting Panel members in arranging Post of Responsibility Interview Boards.

It is strongly recommended that the Independent member on the Interview Board is rotated from one set of 

interviews to the next. 
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